Docket No.: 23668.00142(P3054)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 08-17-1998 EET (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) P08A/REV02 Tab settings 100795327 .... are attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Paulie un Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Deborah E. Gandel, Katherine V. G. Dickinson, Christine A. Miller, Daniel P. Gilliland, Jasmine Ocegueda, Jay D. Name: Sun Microsystems, Incorporated Hastings, Karin Ellison, Shelley F. Pavela, Kenneth J. Poje, Address: 901 San Antonio Road Gary E. Linnert, John L. Barker MS PAL01-521 ☐ Yes 🏖 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger City: Palo Alto State/Prov.: CA ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Country: US ZIP: 94303 Other Execution Date: June 29, 1998, June 30, 1998, July 2, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) ⊠ No Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. June 30, 1998 09/107,245 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura A. Majerus 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 33,417 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Graham & James LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 600 Hansen Way 8. Deposit account number: City: Palo Alto State/Prov. CA 05-0150 ZIP: 94304-1043 Country: US 08/14/1998 DNGUYEN 00000035 0910/245 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE )1 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 20,1798 Laura A. Majerus Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet attachments, and

## ASSIGNMENT

| (1-11                                   | Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)   | Attorney Docket No. 23668.00142(P3054)   |  |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| (1-11) moent wante(s) of inventor(s)    |   | (4) Daniel P. Gilliland  | (9) Kenneth J. Poje  |  |  |
|   |   | (5) Jasmine Ocegueda   | (10) Gary E. Linnert   |  |  |
| (1) <u>De</u>                           | eborah E. Gandel  | (6) Jay D. Hastings  | (11) <u>John L. Barker</u>   |  |  |
| (2) <u>Ka</u>                           | atherine V.G. Dickinson   | (7) Karin Ellison  | (7) Karin Ellison  |  |  |
| (3) <u>C</u>                            | ristine A. Miller   | (8) Shelley F. Pavela  |  |  |  |
| For go<br>hereby                        | od and valuable consideration and do(es) assign, transfer and set                                     | receipt of which is hereby acknow over to:   | ledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and  |  |  |
| (9)                                     | Insert name of Assignee   | (9) Sun Microsystems, Incorporati  | ed   |  |  |
| (10)                                    | Insert state of incorporation of Assignee   | (10) <u>Delaware</u>   |  |  |  |
| (11)                                    | Insert address of Assignee  | (11) of <u>901 San Antonio Road, N</u><br>(hereinafter designated as the<br>interest in the invention known as | IS PAL01-521, Palo Alto, CA 94303<br>Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and   |  |  |
| (12)                                    | Insert Identification of<br>Invention, such as Title,<br>Case Number or Foreign<br>Application Number | (Case No. 23668.00142(P305   | And Apparatus For Electronic Software Distribution 23668.00142(P3054)) (Serial No. unassigned) for which the has (have) executed an application for patent in United States of |  |  |
| (13)                                    | Insert Date of Signing of<br>Application  | (13) on <u>June 29</u> , 1998, Jun   | ne 30, 1998 and July 2, 1998   |  |  |
| 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 |   |  |  |  |  |
| Date_                                   | June 29, 1998   | Name of Invento  | r(s) Der-  |  |  |
| Date<br>Date                            | Va/30/98  | Name of Invento  | MILA ( L. T.   |  |  |
| Date                                    | 6/30/28   | Name of Invento  Name of Invento   | Name of Inventor(s)  |  |  |
| Date                                    | Some 14 y   |  | Name of Inventor(s)  |  |  |
| Date                                    | June 30, 1998   |  | Name of Inventor(s) Laguration Spills  |  |  |
| Date_                                   | Ju 30, 1981   | Name of Invento  | r(s)   |  |  |
| Date                                    | 6/30/98   | Name of Invento  | (s) Jack Harris  |  |  |
| Date_G                                  | 6/30/98   | Name of Invento  |  |  |  |
| Date                                    | 712 (3)   | Name of Invento  | Name of Inventor(s)  |  |  |

131/147566.01.00 062998/1238/23668.00142

PATENT REEL: 9379 FRAME: 0506

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING**

| I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is |
|--|
| being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient        |
| postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Box Assignments, Assistant                   |
| Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on   |

Examiner: Unassigned

Group Art Unit: 2731

| Date: | 3-6-47 | Ву | Milhi       | Did. |
|-------|--------|----|-------------|------|
|       |        |    | Marion Dick |      |

In Re Application of

DEBORAH E. GANDEL ET AL.

Serial No. 09/107,245

Filing Date: June 30, 1998

For: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR

**ELETRONIC SOFTWARE DISTRIBUTION** 

Box Assignments
Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231

LETTER

Sir:

Please find enclosed herewith for filing the following items for the above-referenced application

- 1) Signed Assignment
- 2) Recordation Cover Sheet
- 3) Acknowledgment Postcard
- 4) Check for \$40.00

If for any reason an insufficient fee has been paid, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in payment of required fees associated with this communication to Deposit Account **05-0150**.

Date: Hyust Co, 1998

Respectfully submitted,

Graham & James LLP 600 Hansen Way Palo Alto, CA 94304-1043

Tel: (650) 856-6500 Fax: (650) 856-3619 By;

Laura A. Majerus
Registration No. 33,417
Attorney for Applicant(s)

131/154320.01.00 080598/1028/23668.00142

PATENT

REEL: 9379 FRAME: 0507